

Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

**REQUEST NUMBER: 1 - 2023** 

## **REQUEST DETAILS:**

- 1. How much your current and previous Commissioners claimed in expenses over their respective tenures in each of the past three calendar years: 2022, 2021 and 2020.
- 2. The total cost of running your office (including staff salaries) for each of the past three calendar years: 2022, 2021 and 2020.
- 3. The number of staff, in FTE, employed by your office for each of the past three calendar years: 2022, 2021 and 2020.

## **RESPONSE**

- 1. Details of the Police and Crime Commissioner expenses are published on the OPCC website and available via the following link:
  - Expenditure by the PCC in relation to travel, accommodation and subsistence Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)
- 2. Details of the running costs for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner are published on the OPCC website and available via the following link:
  - What We Spend Suffolk PCC (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)
- 3. Details of the current structure chart of the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner is published on the OPCC website and available via the following Link:

## PowerPoint Presentation (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)

- Please note each role is 1 FTE unless stated.
- The published structure chart is the same for the three calendar years within this request.
- There has been a minor modification to some job titles during this period which did not change the FTE count.
- The CFO role reduced from 0.8 FTE to 0.6 FTE in 2022.